		2025-005885 Klamath County, Oregon
RECORDING COVER SHEET This cover sheet was prepared by the person presentin instrument for recording. The information on this shee reflection of the attached instrument and was added is purpose of meeting first page recording requirements i of Oregon, and does NOT effect the instrument.	t is a or the In the State	00344495202500058850050051 07/10/2025 02:01:21 PM Fee: \$
After recording return to: 08520 Patricia Anne Long	25.234(1)(c)	Recording Office
3946 La Marada Way		
Klamath Falls, OR 97603		an a
1. Title(s) of the transaction(s) Transfer on Death Deed		QRS 205.234(1)/a
2. Direct perty(les) / grantor(s) Patricia Anne Long	Neme(s)	CR5 205,234(1)(b
3. Indirect party(ies) / grantae(s)	Name(s)	ORS 205.234(1)(h)
BARBRA D Long Wendy Buckhardt		
BARBRA D Long with a second se		
BARBRA D Long Wendy Burkhardt		
BARBRA D Long Windy Burkhardt		
BARBRA D Long Windy Burkhardt	Patricio Ar 3940 La M Kiamath Fi	(stationents to: ors 205.734(2)(c) rescanded by the second seco
BARBER D Long Wendy Buckhardt	Patricis Ar Side Arabitation Arabitation Side Arabitation Arabitation Side Arabitation Arabitation Side Arab	statements to: Ins. 2005, 2004, 2004 Ins. Long Fracta Way etc., Of: 97603 Handlery obligation (Imposed by

2025-005368

Klamath County, Oregon



06/30/2025 02:17:40 PM

Fee: \$92.00

DR Returned at Counter Boor bounce LONS

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: Patricia Anne Long AFTER RECORDING, THE COUNTY CLERK SHALL RETURN THE DEED TO: Patricia Anne Long 3946 La Marada way Klamath Falls, Oregon 97603

<u>Document Title:</u> Transfer on Death Deed <u>Grantor/Owner:</u> Patricia Anne Long <u>Grantee/Beneficiary:</u> Barbra Long; Wendy Burkhardt <u>Alternate Grantee/Beneficiary:</u> None <u>Consideration:</u> None (ORS 93.963(2))

Transfer on Death Deed (ORS 93.948 to 93.979)

NOTICE TO OWNER

You should carefully read all information on this form. You may want to consult a lawyer before using this form.

This form must be recorded before your death or it will not be effective.

TAX STATEMENT

Until a change is requested, the county clerk shall send tax statements to the following address: Patricia Anne Long, 3946 La Marada way, Klamath Falls, Oregon 97603

IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

Owner or owners making this deed:

Printed name: Patricia Anne Long Mailing address: 3946 La Marada way, Klamath Falls, Oregon 97603

Legal description of the property:

Map

3909-012CC-00800

SUNSET VILLAGE 8TH ADDITION 12 16 POR

PRIMARY BENEFICIARY

I designate the following beneficiary if the beneficiary survives me:

Printed name: Barbra Long Mailing address, if available: 1505 Madison St Unit 81, Klamath Falls, Oregon 97603

Printed name: Wendy Burkhardt

Mailing address, if available: 22209 Quebec Dr, Bend, Oregon 97702

701 Sunset Skyline Ridge. Mesquite Neuron 89024

Transfer on Death Deed (Oregon) — Page 1 of 2

ALTERNATE BENEFICIARY (Optional)

If my primary beneficiary does not survive me, I designate the following alternate beneficiary if that beneficiary survives me:

No alternate beneficiaries named.

TRANSFER ON DEATH

At my death, I transfer my interest in the described property to the beneficiaries as designated above. Before my death, I have the right to revoke this deed.

SIGNATURE OF OWNER OR OWNERS MAKING THIS DEED

Patricia anne Long Signature:

Date: May 14, 2025

Patricia Anne Long

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of Ouron County of Klamalt

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on May 142025 (date) by Patricia Anne Long.

Signature of notarial officer: Mayar cleable from an Title (and rank): <u>Notan</u> My commission expires: <u>2/21/28</u>

[Seal, if any]

OFFICIAL STAMP MARGARET ISABELLE JOHNSON NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 1045444 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEBRUARY 21, 2028

EXHIBIT A

01-10480 38-11543 The 15895	
20030 Vol. 7 Page	Harriston and the low harriston and the
WARNANTY DEED	
JOE L. KELLER and ROSIE A. KELLER, husband and wife, hereinafter called	
grantors, conveys to DENNIS C. LONG and PATHICIA A. LONG, husband and wife, all that	
real property situated in Klamath County, State of Gragon, described as:	A the second state of the second seco
The following described portion of Lot 16, beginning at the north- westerly corner of Lot 16, thence S36°bh/th4"E 110.12 feet; thence along the arc of a curve to the right (radius point bears W36°bh/th4"W 1295;00 feet and central angle = 03°35(02"). 31.01 feet; thence N33°09'L2"W 110.53 feet; thence N55°21'50"E 7h,10 feet to the point of beginning, with bearings based on Tract 1112, Block 12, ELSHIM ADDITION to SUNSET VILLAGE in Klamath County, Oregon	
SUBJECT TO: Conditions and restrictions, set back line and utility assements as shown on the plat of Sighth Addition to Sunset Village.	
SUBJECT TO: Conditions and restrictions imposed by Declaration of Conditions and Restrictions, including the terms and provisions thereof, recorded March 25, 1975, in K-75 at page 3310.	
and covenants that grantor is the owner of the above described property free of all	
encumbrances except reservations, restrictions, casements and right-of-way of record and those apparent upon the land; rules, regulations, liens, and assessments of water-	a the second
and those apparent upon the land, follow, represented the same against all persons use and samitation districts, and will warrant and defend the same against all persons	
who may lawfully claim the same, except as shown above.	
The true and actual consideration for this transfer is \$13,900.00.	
The foregoing racital of consideration is true as I verily believe.	
Dated this 1th day of October, 1976.	
Sour a felle	
STATE OF ORLOON COUNTY OF KLAMATH	
October L, 1976	
Personally appeared the above named Joe L. Keller and Rosie A. Keller, hus- bind and offe, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their voluntary act. Before met	
Surall Esam	
Notary Public for Oregon Hy Commission expires: 11-12-72	
TATE OF OREGON; COUNTY OF KLAMATH; 4	
Tax State To. Iled for record at request of TRANSAMERICA TITLE INS. CO	
Return To	
duly recorded in Vol	
By Hasild Hage L	

STATE OF OREGON

1116860

OREGON HEALTH AUTHORITY CENTER FOR HEALTH STATISTICS CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

136-2024-038713 STATE FILE NUMBER

Donnic della della della	Clark	Inna		~	í í	
Dennis	di di kar	Long				er 02, 2024
ex Males: see sectore	Age 80 years	Social Security Numbe		County of Do Klamath	ath	
idite thdate	Birthplace		ing and a second se	Was	Decedent Ever in U.S	.
lovember 11, 1944	Tacoma, Was	shington		Arme	d Forces? NO	
esidence: 1946 La Marada Way			City/Town Klamath	Falle		
esidence County	Sta	te or Foreign Country	Zip Code +		Inside City Limits?	
(lamath	0	regon		97603	No	
arital Status at Time of Death		ouse's Name Prior to First atricia Anne Sagli				
ather's Name			Mother's Name Price	and and the Technica	n. <u>11</u> 11.	······································
eonard Eugene Long	Talaahaa Ak		Mary Madge to Decedent Mailing	Scott		
Nendy Burkhardt	Telephone Nu Not Avai			Ouebec Drive,	Bend, OR 9770)2
ace of Death		Facility Name	·			
tospital-Inpatient		Sky Lakes M City/Town or Lor	ledical Center	State	Zip Code	+ 4
2865 Daggett Avenue		Klamath Fa		Ore	jon 9	7601
ethod of Disposition	Place of Dispositi	on		Location (City	Town and State)	
Alkaline Hydrolysis ame and Complete Address of Funer	Tranquility A	Aquamation		Klamath	Falls, Oregon	
Cascade Cremation & Buria	al i		1229 E	Main Street, Klar	nath Falls, Ore	gon 97601
ate of Disposition	Funeral Director's			Plactmair all's	icense Number	
BD egistrar's Signature		Travis D Sandu		signed CO	-3705	
iThagin and Theorem and the second			Date Received			
Jennifer A. Woodward	<u>a kina adi a aita</u> Baiyi sharatiki di	<u>ning lang ang lil.</u> Ng ng	Peca	mber 12, 2024		
	internet in the second s	····		<u> </u>		45-2CCS (0'
			nin an			
unden in der					H III III III III III III III	
	•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
						· .
이 가는 이 가슴에 가슴을 걸렸을	ar ana			and the second states of the second		
			1996 - 2012 A X			
n an						
					H, HE VITAL	
		AND CORRECT COPY O			R THE VITAL	
	CTS ON FILE IN TH	IE OREGON CENTER FI		ics. Jennifer A	Woodwark	
	CTS ON FILE IN TH		OR HEALTH STATIST	ICS. JENNIFER A WOL STATE REC	Wordward, Ph.D.	